personal loans, 43% credit card loans and 7% hire-purchase loans. The company has
subsidiaries operating in the consumer finance business in Cambodia, Laos and Myanmar.

Business outlook

In FY2022, we expect a 13% earnings recovery, mainly driven by easing credit cost and better
loan growth. We expect its expansion into digital lending to help boost loan growth to 8% in
FY2022 from 4% in FY2021. We expect a 25 bps fall in NIM in FY2022 due to rising cost of funds.
We expect a rise in insurance brokerage income to be more than sufficient to offset a
reduction in debt collection fees arising out of tighter regulations.

Bullish views Bearish views
1. Pick-up in loan growth with the launch of digital lending.  1. Fall in NIM as a result of rising cost of funds.

2. Easing credit cost with a high LLR coverage of 247% at
4QFY21.

2. Rising asset quality risk as a result of higher inflation
than anticipated.

3. Tightening opex.

Key catalysts
Factor Event Impact Comment
Rising cost of funds Rising bond yield  Falling NIM We expect NIM to continue to fall in

FY2022-FY2023.

Asset quality risk Rising inflation Negative  Credit cost is under pressure.

Sensitivity analysis

Factor Earnings impact TP impact
50 bps change in NIM 7% Bt3/sh.
50 bps change in credit cost 10% Bt4/sh.

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 3

AEON Thana Sinsap PLC

Financial statement
Profit and Loss Statement

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022F 2023F 2024F
Interest & dividend income (Btmn) 16,749 18,644 20,348 18,587 17,903 18,832 20,191 21,641
Interest expense (Btmn) 2,104 2,175 2,209 2,096 1,745 1,937 2,255 2,444
Net interest income (Btmn) 14,644 16,469 18,139 16,491 16,158 16,895 17,936 19,197
Non-interest income (Btmn) 1,901 1,948 2,927 2,701 2,888 3,259 3,562 3,875
Non-interest expenses (Btmn) 8,153 8,703 9,263 8,309 7,844 8,236 8,565 8,822
Earnings before tax & provision (Btmn) 8,392 9,713 11,803 10,882 11,203 11,919 12,933 14,250
Tax (Btmn) 720 868 1,024 967 1,000 1,002 1,098 1,248
Equities & minority interest (Btmn) (27) (55) (158) (16) (21) 0 0 0
Core pre-provision profit (Btmn) 7,645 8,791 10,622 9,899 10,182 10,917 11,834 13,002
Provision (Btmn) 4,679 5,285 6,646 6,210 6,629 6,908 7,442 8,011
Core net profit (Btmn) 2,966 3,506 3,975 3,690 3,553 4,009 4,393 4,991
Extra item (Btmn) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net profit (Btmn) 2,966 3,506 3,975 3,690 3,553 4,009 4,393 4,991
EPS  (Bt) 11.87 14.03 15.90 14.76 14.21 16.04 17.57 19.96
DPS  (Bt) 3.85 4.70 5.00 4.50 5.15 5.29 5.27 5.99

Balance Sheet

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022F 2023F 2024F
Cash  (Btmn) 4,090 4,068 4,994 5,105 4,236 4,285 4,184 4,240
Gross loans (Btmn) 75,824 82,512 90,232 87,433 91,028 98,221 105,667 113,816
Loan loss reserve (Btmn) 2,416 2,880 3,962 11,593 10,951 11,642 12,386 13,188
Net loans (Btmn) 73,408 79,632 86,270 75,839 80,076 86,579 93,281 100,629
Total assets (Btmn) 80,771 87,122 95,396 87,389 90,469 97,053 103,686 111,125
Borrowings (Btmn) 61,346 65,677 71,471 64,567 67,400 71,261 74,825 78,591
Total liabilities (Btmn) 64,950 68,733 74,270 70,009 70,205 74,067 77,631 81,397
Minority Interest (Btmn) 85 334 397 322 375 375 375 375
Paid-up capital (Btmn) 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Total Equities (Btmn) 15,737 18,054 20,728 17,058 19,889 22,610 25,680 29,353
BVPS   (Bt) 62.95 72.22 82.91 68.23 79.55 90.44 102.72 117.41

Key Financial Ratios & Key assumptions

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022F 2023F 2024F

YoY loan growth (%)   14.7   8.8   9.4   (3.1)   4.1   7.9   7.6   7.7

Yield on earn'g assets (%)   23.60   23.55   23.56   20.92   20.06   19.90   19.81   19.72
Cost on int-bear'g liab  (%)   3.66   3.54   3.32   3.18   2.72   2.87   3.17   3.27
Spread  (%)   19.94   20.01   20.23   17.74   17.34   17.03   16.63   16.45
Net interest margin (%)   20.63   20.80   21.00   18.56   18.11   17.86   17.59   17.49
ROA  (%)   3.87   4.18   4.36   4.04   4.00   4.28   4.38   4.65
ROE  (%)   20.17   20.75   20.50   19.53   19.23   18.87   18.19   18.14
NPLs/ Total Loans  (%) 2.35 2.77 3.67 5.77 4.86 4.96 5.06 5.16
Provision/Total loans  (%) 6.59 6.68 7.69 6.99 7.43 7.30 7.30 7.30
LLR/NPLs (%) 135.8 126.2 119.5 229.9 247.4 238.9 231.6 224.5
Cost to income ratio  (%) 49.3 47.3 44.0 43.3 41.2 40.9 39.8 38.2
D/E  (x)   4.13   3.81   3.58   4.10   3.53   3.28   3.02   2.77

Thu, Jun 16, 2022 4

AEON Thana Sinsap PLC

Financial statement
Profit and Loss Statement

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit  1Q20  2Q20  3Q20  4Q20  1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21
Interest & dividend income (Btmn) 5,062 4,766 4,393 4,365 4,434 4,439 4,548 4,482
Interest expense (Btmn) 558 554 515 469 453 448 425 418
Net interest income (Btmn) 4,504 4,212 3,878 3,897 3,981 3,990 4,122 4,065
Non-interest income (Btmn) 593 603 864 641 607 906 664 712
Non-interest expenses (Btmn) 2,086 2,003 2,056 2,164 1,923 1,980 1,952 1,990
Earnings before tax & provision (Btmn) 3,012 2,811 2,685 2,374 2,665 2,917 2,834 2,787
Tax (Btmn) 152 286 297 231 355 194 219 231

Equities & minority interest (Btmn) 63 32 (33) (77) 66 (39) (21) (27)

Core pre-provision profit (Btmn) 2,922 2,556 2,354 2,067 2,375 2,683 2,595 2,529
Provision (Btmn) 2,392 1,590 1,345 883 1,226 2,005 1,780 1,619
Core net profit (Btmn) 530 966 1,009 1,184 1,149 678 815 911
Extra item (Btmn) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net profit (Btmn) 530 966 1,009 1,184 1,149 678 815 911
EPS  (Bt) 2.12 3.87 4.04 4.73 4.60 2.71 3.26 3.64

Balance Sheet

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit  1Q20  2Q20  3Q20  4Q20  1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21
Cash  (Btmn)   4,875   4,777   4,342   5,105   5,175   5,036   4,276   4,236
Gross loans (Btmn)   88,468   88,017   88,506   87,433   86,690   87,077   89,546   91,028
Loan loss reserve (Btmn)   11,775   11,972   11,816   11,593   11,138   10,930   11,021   10,951
Net loans (Btmn)   76,693   76,044   76,690   75,839   75,552   76,147   78,525   80,076
Total assets (Btmn)   88,633   87,265   87,493   87,389   86,842   87,426   89,350   90,469
Borrowings (Btmn)   68,845   67,029   66,340   64,567   63,781   65,682   67,771   67,400
Total liabilities (Btmn)   73,779   71,921   71,563   70,009   68,421   68,972   70,297   70,205
Minority Interest (Btmn)   312   238   273   322   268   316   359   375
Paid-up capital (Btmn)   250   250   250   250   250   250   250   250
Total Equities (Btmn)   14,854   15,344   15,930   17,058   18,421   18,454   19,053   19,889
BVPS   (Bt)   59.41   61.37   63.72   68.23   73.69   73.82   76.21   79.55

Key Financial Ratios

FY Feb 20 of the following year  Unit  1Q20  2Q20  3Q20  4Q20  1Q21  2Q21  3Q21  4Q21
YoY loan growth  (%)   3.77   1.02   (1.47)   (3.10)   (2.01)   (1.07)   1.18   4.11
Yield on earn'g assets  (%)   22.66   21.60   19.91   19.85   20.37   20.43   20.60   19.86